UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1917841104 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Prepared By: Traci Helton
Date: 06/27/2019 12,20 PM Pg: 1 0of 14

Caliber Home Loans, Inc.

13801 Wireless Way

Oklahoma City, OK 73134
405-608-2440
Traci.Helton@Caliberhomeloans.com

Loan No.: 9700366751

FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement with Partial Claim
Borrower(s): Juan Gracia
County of Cook
State of lllinois
See Exhibit A

The agreement herew ith tendered for recording does not secure a re-loan or re-advance or
new loan except the inrzhtedness secured by the previously recorded mortgage:

Original Mortgage: MERS, Mortgzgz Tlectronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Total
Caliber Home Loans., in the princizal amount $ 129,117.00 recorded on 08/01/2014,
Instrument Number: 14217 34(96, Book No.: N/A, Page No.: N/A.

Assignment: Caliber Home Loans, Inc., 138C1 "¥'reless Way, Oklahoma 73134 recorded
03/11/2019 Instrument No. 1907324957, Bk: N/A, Pg:N/A

PREMISES ARE OR WILL BE IMPROVED BY 1-2 FAMILY D'VELUNG ONLY
See Exhibit A

Parcel ID: 156-28-218-007-0000

Cover Page for Recording Purpose’s only



UNOEFICIAL COPY

Return To; Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
13801 Wireless Way

Qklahoma City, OK 73134
Prepared By: Caliber Home Loans,

Inc,
13801 Vire)zss Way

Oklahoma Ciry;, OK 73134

FH2 HAome Affordable Modification
Agrzzment With Partial Claim

Lender Borrower

Caliber Home Loans, Inc. JJAN GRACIA

13801 Wireless Way +8:3 W 24TH ST
Oklahoma City, OK 73134 CICERD, IL 60804-3445
Nominee

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS"). MERS ic.organized and existing under the
laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone number of P.Q). Box: 2026, Flint, M1 43501-2026
(888) 679-MERS.

MIN: 100820922819415622

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed ( “AMortgage ) ana Neie (“Note ). July 29,
2014

Property Address (“Property”):

4833 W 24TH ST
CICERO, IL 60804-3445

Note: If more than one Borrower or Morigagor is executing this document, each is referred to as "I". For purposes of this
document words signifying the singular (such as "1") shall include the phural (suck as "we") and vice versa where appropriate.

700366751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement With Paetial Clam
Bankers Systems™ VMPR 04/2017
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0.2413. J20190225Y Page 1of 10

q
IN vRRILRN



1917841104 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The real property described being set forth as follows: The legal description to the Property may be
attached to this Agreement by the Servicer if required.

Date: June 5, 2019 Loan Number: 9700366751

FHA Case Numbetr: 1377734983703

1f my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material respects, then this
Home Affordable Modification Agreement ( “Agreement ") will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and
supplement (1) the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the First Lien Note secured by the Mortgage.
The Mortgage and First Lien Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred
to as the “Zoan Documents”. Except for “Subordinate Note” and “Subordinate Security Instrument”,
capitalized t.rms used in this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan
Documents:

I understand tha* aiter [ sign and return the Subordinate Note, Subordinate Security Instrument, and
two copies of this /igrzement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a signed copy of this Agreement.
This Agreement will miot take effect unless the preconditions set forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

1. My Representativas and Covenants, | certify, represent to Lender, covenant and agree:

A. Tam experiencing a {imaprial hardship, and as a resuit, (i) I am in default under the Loan
Documents or my defau ft is imminent, and (ii) I do not have sufficient income or access to
sufficient liquid assets to make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future.

B. One of the borrowers signing his Agreement, the Subordinate Note, and the Subordinate
Security Instrument lives in the Property as a principal residence, and the Property has not
been condemned.

C. There has been no impermissible change i tlie ownership of the Property since I signed
the Loan Documents. A petmissible change wvould be any transfer that the Lender is
required by law to allow, such as a transfer to add.oi: remove a family member, spouse or
domestic partner of the undersigned in the event of 2-eath, divorce or marriage.

D. Ihave provided documentation for all income that 1 receive {and I understand that I am
not required to disclose child support or alimony unless 1 chose to rely on such income
when requesting to qualify for the FHA Home A ffordable Modification Program (the
“Program’™),

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided ta Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including the documents and information r.garding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and correct.

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Prograin, 1 will do
$0.

G. I have made or will make all payments required under a trial period plan.

9700366751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agresment With Partial Claim
Bankers Systems™ YMP® 04/2017
Woiters Kluwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0.2413-)20190225Y Page 2 of 10

i



1917841104 Page: 4 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. I understand and acknowledge that:

A

If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines
that any of my representations in Section 1 are no longer true and correct or any covenant
in Section 1 has not been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified, this
Agreement will terminate, and the Subordinate Note and Subordinate Security Instrument
will not be in effect. In that event, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedies
provided by the Loan Documents.

I understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) the
Tender accepts this Agreement by signing and returning a copy of it to me, and (ii) the

M lodification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred. I further understand
anc-agree that the Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any modification of the
Loa: Documents if I fail to meet any one of the requirements under this Agreement.

The Modificacisn. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all
material respects ard all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met,
the Loan Documcits will automatically become modified on July 1, 2019 (the “Modification
Effective Date "y and {ll mrpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. 1 understand
that if I have failed to make a=v payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial
period plan, this modificaticn will not take effect. The first modified payment will be due on
August 1, 2019,

A
B.

The Maturity Date will be: July 1, 2049.

The current Total Qutstanding Balance of my loan includes all unpaid principal and
amounts that will be past due as of the Mod!fication Effective Date. The current Total
Outstanding Balance of my First Lien Note incindes unpaid principal, unpaid and deferred
interest, fees, escrow advances and other costs, but.zxcludes unpaid late charges, and is less
any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan. The current Total
Outstanding Balance of my loan is $126,282.01.

$35,629.79 of the Total Qutstanding Balance will be inciad<d in the amount of a
Subordinate Note ( “Subordinate Note "y and | will not pay imirest or make monthly
payments on this amount. To reduce my mortgage payment, Lepcer will defer (pay down)
$26,063.99 of principal included in the Subordinate Note.

The Total Qutstanding Balance less the amount of the Subordinate Note: ‘or 590,652.22,
will be the New Principal Balance of my First Lien Note. Interest at the 12t 1 4.623% will
begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of July 1, 2019 and the first.iev monthly
payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on August 1, 2019, My payrient
schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

9700366751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreernerit With Partial Claim
Bankers Systems™ VMPB 042017
Wolters Kiuwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0.2413-J20180225Y Page 30110

i



1917841104 Page: 5 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Years Interest |Interest Monthly |Estimated |Total Payment Number of
Rate Rate Principal |Monthly Monthly Begins On  |Monthly
Change and Escrow Payment* Payments
Date Interest Payment
Payment |Amount*
Amount
30 4.625% 107/01/2019 |3466.08 [$825.96 $1,292.04  |08/01/2019 [360
May adjust |May adjust
periodically  |periodically

*1hie cscrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
theretur- my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above teiirs in this Section 3.D. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documezis, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple
interest rate.
[ understand that, if T have-a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly ayment option, the interest-only ot any other payment options
will no longer be offered ard that the monthly payments described in the above payment
schedule for my modified Loza v.il! be the minimum payment that will be due each
month for the remaining term of«re Loan. My modified Loan will not have a negative
amortization feature that would allow me to pay less than the interest due resvlting in any
unpaid interest being added to the outstap2ing principal balance.

E. 1will be in default if I do not comply with the ‘erms of the Loan Documents, as modified
by this Agreement.

F. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the I<an Documents, then in the event of
default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the intzres. that will be due will be the rate
set forth in Section 3.D.

G. 1agree to pay in full the Subordinate Note and any other amovaits still owed under the
Loan Documents by the earliest of: (i) the date [ sell or transfer ar infarest in the Property,
(ii) the date I pay all amounts due and owing under the First Lien Notz, including any
subsequent modifications to the First Lien Note, or (iii) the new Maturity Dare set forth in
Section 3.A above.

4, Additional Agreemenis, 1 agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have
signed this Agreement, the Subordinate Note, and the Subordinate Security Instrument,
unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower

FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement With Partial Claim

Barkers Systems™ VMP®

Wolters Kluwer Financiaf Services

2019050519, 0.2413-)20190225Y

97003568751

0472017
Page 4 of 10

Ll




1917841104 Page: 6 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree,
the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement
(although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under
the Loan Documents); or (iii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreement, the Subordinate Note, and the Subordinate Security Instrument shail
supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or other workout
plan that I previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, the Subordinate
Note, and the Subordinate Security Instrument with all covenants, agreements, and
¢=quirements of the Loan Documents including my agreement to make all payments of
©xes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all other payments,
th& amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. Fuade¥s: Eserow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the
Loan Decuzasnts as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum
(the “Fund:") w0 provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and
other items wiich can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b) leas=hold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums
for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of
mortgage insurance premivms in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢) any
community association dues, ‘ee., und assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed.
These items are called “Escrow irzms.”" I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of
amounts to be paid under this Sectior 4.1\ I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items
unless Lender waives my obligation tupzy the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender
may waive my obligation to pay to Lender fands for any or all Escrow Items at any time.
Any such waiver may only be in writing. In ¢ie‘event of such waiver, I shall pay directly,
when and where payable, the amounts due for aiy £scrow Items for which payment of
Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender r<quires. shall furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing such payment within such time period as Lende- may require. My obligation
to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all pnrposes be deemed to be a
covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement " is used in the Loan Documents. 1f | am obligated to ;:2v Escrow ltems directly,
pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow "iem, Lender may
exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pav-such amount
and ! shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender mzy revoke the
waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordun«¢ with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, [ shall pay to Lender all Funds, 244 in such
amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit
Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act ( "RESPA ™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can

97003668751
FHA Home ANordable Modification Agreement Wit Partial Claim
Bankers Systams™ YMPE 0472017
Wolters Kluwer Financial Servicas 2019060519.1.0.2413-J20190225Y Page 50f 10

'\l
)
e




1917841104 Page: 7 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise
in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
s0 insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me
for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits
Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable

Llaw requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
iricerest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest
skall'be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting
of thz Fands as required by RESPA.

If there is 2'sarplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
account to rie sor the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage

of Funds heid 1n escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required

by RESPA, and [ 'shal’ gay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA-but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency
of Funds held in escrow_as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required

by RESPA, and I shall pay to _ender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in
accordance with RESPA, but in noinore than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secv:cd by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly
refund to me any Funds held by Lencer.

E. That the Loan Documents as modified by iris Agreement are duly valid, binding
agreements, enforceable in accordance with (nzir terms and are hereby reaffirmed. The
Loan Documents constitute a first lien on the Property and are in no way prejudiced by this
Agreement.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, excert as expressly modified by this
Agreement, the Subordinate Note, and the Subordinate Secnity Instrument, remain in full
force and effect; nothing in this Agreement or the Subordinate'Nie, or the Subordinate
Security Instrument shall be understood or construed to be a satis‘action or release in
whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Document:: and that except as
otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Aireertent, the
Subordinate Note, and the Subordinate Security Instrument, the Lender ana I'v2ill be bound
by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision o1 tte
Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Propetty or any interest in it is sold or transferred
without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. Lender shall not exercise this option

5700366751
FHA Home ARordable Modification Agreement With Partial Claim
Bankers Systems™ VMP® 04/2017
Wollers Kluwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0,2413.)20190225Y Page 6 of 10

L



1917841104 Page: 8 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

if state or federal law, rules or regulations prohibit the exercise of such option as of the
date of such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice
of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which I must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage.
If I fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, I understand that the Lender will only atlow
the transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my
property as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer
or transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume
the Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a
Luver or transferee of the Property.

1. That; as of the Medification Effective Date, if any provision in the First Lien Note or
in any ¢ud2ndum or amendment to the First Lien Note allowed for the assessment of a
penalty Tor tull or partial prepayment of the First Lien Note, such provision is null and
void.

J. That, 1 will cooperat: fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar
title insurance product(s),-and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or
required by the Lender’s procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage Loan is in
first lien position and/or is (ul'y enforceable upon modification and that if, under any
circumstance and not withstardir.g anything else to the contrary in this Agreement,
the Lender does not receive suck 1itie endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or
subordination agreement(s), then the ferm;s of this Agreement will not become effective on
the Modification Effective Date and tie Agreement will be null and void.

K. That [ will execute such other documents a: mav be reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and
conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement.

I understand that either a corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the
correction will be provided to me for my signature. At lendsr’s option, this Agreement
will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error (11 elect not to sign any such
corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan Docvinerits shall continue in
full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this Agreement, and I will not be
eligible for a modification under the FHA Home Affordable Modific:tion.

L. That Lender will collect and record personal information, including, but not imited to, my
name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, incorie, payment
history, government monitoring information, and information about account baiiices
and activity. In addition, I understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal
information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, (ii) Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their
responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stability Plan; (iii) any investor, insurer,

OT003BE751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agresmant With Partial Claim
Bankers Systems™ VMP® D412017
Wolters Kluwer Financial Sarvices 2019060519.1.0.2413-J20190225Y Page 7 of 10

L




1917841104 Page: 9 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate
lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (iv) companies that perform support services for the
Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lien Modification Program; and
(v) any HUD certified housing counselor.

M. That if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of
the Loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, [ will comply with the Lender's request to
execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender
deems necessary. If the First Lien Note is replaced, the Lender hereby indemnifies me
against any loss associated with a demand on the First Lien Note. All documents the
Lender requests of me under this Section 4.M. shall be referred to as “Documents”. 1 agree
t deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after I receive the Lender's written request
for such replacement.

N. Mortgarse illectronic Registration Systems, Inc, (“MERS ") is a separate corporation
organized an¢ existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone
number of F.O. Pox 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the
loan has been regisicred with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted by
the borrower in theinurtgage and who is acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns, MIERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests,
including, but not limited fo_the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take
any action required of Lencer imcluding, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the
mortgage loan.

Borrower
S
¥
— 7- 7
AN GRACIA ate
Seal
Lender
Caliber Homge Foans, In 4
/ W JUN 26 208
[ B Date
Robin Brooks Sr. Loss Mitigation Anatyst Seal
9700356751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agreement With Partial Claim
Bankers Systerns™ VP& 0207
Wolters Kluwer Financial Servicas 2019060516.1.0.2413-J20180225Y Page 8 of 10

gl
)
1
N



1917841104 Page: 10 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”)

%A /e

MERS - Nominee for Lender Date
Robin Brooks, Assistant Secretary

Acknowledgment
State w€ Tlinois
County of Cuok

This instrurient vas acknowledged before me on JW\L ‘q"}l: 9“" i by JUAN
GRACIA.

Notary Public 7

Ardwo // evrard.=

(Print Name)

My commission expires: Mﬂb&*’ 4 4?0 } /

Acknowledgment
State of Illinqjs % %Z/

County of Coo
This instrument wassacknowledged before me on __% olh by
of Caiiber Home Loans, Inc.,

GedN__~

Notary Public

Dirbore //e

N
ARTURO HZRNANDEZ
3 OFFICIAC SEAL
X Notary Public, $.at4 of lllinois
My Commissior Expires

e
(Print Name) /
My commisSion expires: GCILD é (44 <7‘
9700365751
FHA Home Affordable Modification Agresment With Partial Claim
Barikers Systems™ VMPB Q4/2017
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0.2412-J20190225Y Page D of 10

q. 1
|

[
O {



1917841104 Page: 11 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FHA Case Number: 1377734983703
Servicer Loan Number: 9700366751

FHA Homa Affordable Modification Agreement With Partial Claim

9700366751
Bankers Systems™ VMP® 42017
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services 2019060519.1.0.2413-J20180225Y Page 10 0f 10

'l
1]
)
{412



1917841104 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Oklahoma
Covany of Oklahoma

Onthe _Z4h__ dayof _ June inthe year_2019 before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public‘in'and for the said state, personally appeared Robin Brooks, Assistant
Secretary Mortgaze Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") , personally known
to me or proved to me-or ‘the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose
name(s) is (are} subscrib:d ‘o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the sarie)in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

signature(s) on the instrument, the iiidividual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the
individual(s) acted, executed the insmrument,

: —Th, o
Notary Signature: A

Printed Name: /#ac/ ﬁé/b’m, /%?fdl:gﬁ Fubtic

Borrower(s) and notary must sign all documents on the same day. Borrsv.er(s) cannot
sign any other documents prior or after the notary date. (Revised 8/27/14)

STAMP SEAL BELOW awtiny,,
C




1917841104 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Modification Due On Transfer Rider

THIS MODIFICATION DUE ON TRANSFER RIDER, effective July 1, 2019, is incorporated into and shall be deemed
to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date made by JUAN GRACIA (the “Borrower”)
and Caliber Home Loans, Inc. (the “Lender”) covering the Property described in the Loan Modification Agreement
located at:

4833 W 24TH ST, CICEROQ, IL 60804-3445

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

A. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as defined in the
Loan Modification /. greement, the Borrower agrees as follows:

Transfer of th< Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sOld or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is soid or transferred and Borrower
is not a natural persor ) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all Suras secured by the Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised
by Lender if exercise is preliibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement,

If Lender exercises this opiion, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide

a period of not Jess than 30 days froni the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must
pay all sums secured by the Security Irsi-ument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

B. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Modification Due On Transfer Rider, the Loan Modification
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain »achanged and in full effect.

Borrower
JUAN GRACIA Date ?’
Lender
Calibep-Home Loans, Inc.
W W;uu 75 109
l Robin Brooks Sr. Loss Mitigation Analyst Date

GSE Loan Number: 1377734983703
Servicer Loan Number: 9700366751

9700366781
Due on Transfer Rider
Bankers Systems™ VMP® 0412017
Wolters Kluwsr Financial Services 2019060519,1.0.2413-)20190225Y Page 10f 1

iR



1917841104 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A {Legal Description)

LOT 11 (EXCEPT THE EAST 10 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 12 (EXCEPT THE WEST 13-1/2 FEET THERE INBLOCK 3 IN
HOUSEHOLDER'S ADDITION TO MORTON PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH % OF THE SOUT, HEAST ¥ OF THE
NORTHEAST 7: OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4833 W. 24TH ST, CICERO iL 60804

PIN 1: 16-28-218-007-0000




